Criminal Law Formulation in Legislation as a Parameter of Justice in Sentencing. 
Paper in the BPHN Workshop: Development of Criminal Law in Laws Outside the Criminal Code and 
Criminal Law Codification Policy, Semarang, p. 10 

result of the crime not exceeding IDR 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred 
thousand rupiah). Furthermore, the termination of prosecution based on 
Restorative is carried out by fulfilling the conditions that there has been a 
restoration to the original state carried out by the Suspect (returning items 
obtained from the crime to the Victim, compensating the Victim's losses, and so

[...]

suspect has committed a crime for the first time, the crime is only threatened with 
a fine or is threatened with imprisonment of no more than 5 (five) years and the 
crime is committed with the value of the evidence or the value of the loss incurred 
as a result of the crime not exceeding IDR 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred 
thousand rupiah). Apart from the provisions, this case has also taken into 
consideration the provisions of Article 5 paragraph 6 of the Republic of Indonesia 
Prosecutor's Office Regulation Number 15 of 2020 concerning Termination of 
Prosecution based on Restorative Justice, which states that there has been a